pay the expenses of conducting the public business of said City for the said year, includ-
ing State Taxes; and, secondly, the amounts estimated to be required to pay the charges 
and expenses of the Counties of New York, Kings, Queens and Richmond for the said 
year ; amounting in the aggregate to the sum of ninety-seven million, one hundred and 
nineteen thousand, thirty-one dollars and ten cents ($97,119,031.10). 

THE CITY OF NEW YORK. 

THE MAYORALTY. 

Salaries and Contingencies-Mayor's Office: 
Salary of the Mayor 	  
Salaries of Clerks and Subordinates, and Contingencies 

Bureau of Licenses-Mayor's Office: 
Salaries 	  
Supplies and Contingencies